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GLOBAL STRATEGY GROUP 1375 Total Interviews, 1000 Base
263 African Americans, 208 Hispanics
Copyright 2025 April 3 -7, 2025 101 AAPI; 215 Pure Independents
April Navigator #1 46511 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%
REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ot 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ...........cooovvvvvsnsninininsnssisnis 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..ovvvsssmsrsrsssssrsmsmsssssssnsnssss 12
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats..........c..c.cccvieneen. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INEDENAENE oo 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ........c............. 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN ..vvvvvvvvvvvrvrvrvrervrvrervrernseensnessssssnssssessseeees 14
Strong Republican ..o, 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) .o seseeenes 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 39
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ccoouveverrerererierenees 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)....ccccooevevnerercrrirenaes 44
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ... 28%
Somewhat important.............ccccvcvierecnieieieee e 38
Not too important..........cceeveeeicsses s 24
Not at all important ..........ccccveeeviesrceesrce s 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...coiieieiereie ettt 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvrrereeerreereereereeeeeesrereeeneens 34
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong rack ...........c.c.vevveereenrerneenn. 58% 53% 55% 55% 89% 63% 24% 69% 63% 54% 64%
Headed in the right direction ............cccccooeeenaee. 35 41 38 37 7 22 66 23 31 38 31
NOESUIE ...t 8 6 8 8 4 15 10 8 6 8 5
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right now.........c.cccoeevenee. 32% 37% 37% 37% 6% 24% 61% 19% 26% 36% 23%
About the same as it is right now .................... 17 17 17 17 14 23 18 22 15 16 14
Worse off than it is right nNOW ...........ccccvinenee. 45 42 41 39 75 43 14 54 52 41 54

NOESUIE ... 6 4 5 6 5 10 7 5 6 7 8
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve .........ccceevevvveieviereisereseinns 23% 27% 30% 30% 2% 9% 48% 9% 20% 27% 13%
Somewhat approve .........cccccveeeevreeirerrinennnns 21 20 18 19 5 24 37 14 21 22 24
Somewhat diSapprove...........cccceeevvevevrevrirennen. 10 9 10 8 10 14 9 16 1" 9 12
Strongly diSapprove........ccvvreereereererreeenneens 43 40 39 39 81 42 5 57 45 40 48
NOE SUFE ..ot 2 3 3 4 2 11 1 4 3 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....coveiriniensireineieeseiesienens 44% 47 48 49 7 33 85 23 41 49 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccvverieeirireieeeeneenne 53 49 49 47 91 56 14 73 56 49 60
TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cccccvevveeeereecnieiesennn, 23% 26% 30% 28% 2% 9% 47% 10% 22% 26% 13%
Somewhat approve .........c.cccveeeverreciierreennnn, 20 20 18 19 4 23 35 12 16 21 23
Somewhat disapprove...........cccccevevveevevreeennenn. 11 10 9 9 1" 16 11 16 15 10 12
Strongly diSapprove.........ccccuveeeerreververreeennnn. 44 41 39 37 81 44 6 59 45 41 48
NOESUFE ... 2 3 4 6 2 9 2 3 2 2 4
APPROVE (NET)....cuieeirerneeneeneereereereisereeens 42% 46 48 47 7 32 81 22 38 47 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covverieeireieeeeeereenns 55 51 48 46 91 60 17 74 60 51 60

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o The Department of EUCAtion .................vvvvvvvvvvvvrerrrirsrisisisisnnnnn
Feb-24 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Mar-17 2025
Feb-24 2025
Feb-03 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
21% 29 17 17
27% 29 17 15
42% 34 8 8
19% 28 18 16
13% 25 25 26
36% 29 12 11
30% 34 15 15
26% 28 18 18
22% 35 15 18
26% 20 8 45
30% 17 8 43
32% 17 8 42
30% 16 9 42

3% 6 7 84
9% 27 14 44
54% 33 7 6
12% 14 9 62
23% 18 8 49
30% 21 7 42
20% 20 15 45
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FAV  UNFAV
56% 33
56% 33
76% 16
46% 34
38% 51
65% 23
64% 30
54% 35
57% 34
46% 53
47% 51
48% 50
47% 51

8% 9N
37% 58
87% 12
26% 71
41% 57
51% 49
40% 60

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® The Democratic Party .................isisisssssssssssssssssessnees 18% 26 20 33 2 * 44% 53 97
Mar-17 2025 | 18% 23 20 34 5 1 41% 54 95
Feb-24 2025 | 20% 24 20 31 5 1 44% 51 95
Feb-03 2025 | 19% 26 16 35 4 * 45% 51 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 46 14 3 1 - 81% 17 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 22 33 26 12 1 28% 59 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 7 23 66 1 1 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 36 15 10 3 1 70% 26 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 32 20 22 3 1 54% 42 95
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 21 39 2 * 38% 60 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 31 22 30 4 - 45% 52 96
o The Republican Party...........iennnneneeesssns 19% 26 16 37 2 * 44% 53 97
Mar-17 2025 | 20% 25 14 36 4 1 45% 50 95
Feb-24 2025 | 19% 27 16 34 3 1 46% 50 96
Feb-03 2025 | 19% 26 16 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 19 73 2 * % 92 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 25 23 35 14 1 28% 58 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 47 1 2 1 * 87% 12 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 15 18 57 4 1 21% 75 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 23 14 40 3 1 42% 55 97
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 27 15 34 2 * 49% 48 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 28 25 37 1 - 37% 62 99
O EION MUSK......ooovvvvvevcvvvevcvcvcsisississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 19% 19 10 46 5 1 38% 56 %
Mar-17 2025 | 20% 19 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Feb-24 2025 | 21% 20 10 41 7 2 41% 51 92
Feb-03 2025 | 16% 23 13 39 7 1 39% 53 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 8 82 3 1 % 90 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 18 15 45 13 1 26% 60 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 34 1 10 5 1 72% 21 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 1 62 10 3 15% 72 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 18 1 46 4 1 38% 57 95
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 21 10 43 4 * 42% 53 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 17 16 50 2 1 32% 65 97
O TAMITS ..o 10% 20 15 43 11 2 30% 58 88
Mar-17 2025 | 10% 20 14 39 14 3 30% 53 83
Feb-24 2025 | 12% 20 18 32 14 5 31% 50 81
Feb-03 2025 | 10% 22 15 30 18 5 32% 45 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 15 72 7 1 4% 88 92
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 16 13 42 18 4 23% 55 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 39 14 13 13 2 58% 27 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 19 45 18 4 14% 64 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 17 15 46 8 3 27% 61 89
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 23 13 42 9 1 34% 56 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 18 23 44 10 - 24% 67 90
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH | FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© MarCO RUDIO ... 13% 16 11 25 20 14 30% 36 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 14 48 17 14 % 61 68
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 13 1" 20 33 17 19% 31 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 28 8 3 20 13 55% 1 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 9 9 28 22 28 13% 37 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 13 1 24 20 19 25% 36 61
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 18 1 25 21 10 33% 36 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 17 13 28 18 11 30% 41 72
o Trump’s “Liberation Day’ ..., 13% 13 7 38 12 17 26% 45 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 70 6 15 4% 75 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 13 8 38 14 23 19% 45 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 23 8 5 18 18 51% 14 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 4 53 12 18 13% 58 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 14 8 35 13 17 27% 43 70
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 13 7 36 12 16 28% 44 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 17 3 36 13 22 26% 39 65
o Pete HegSeth ... 11% 10 6 26 16 30 22% 32 54
Dec-08 2024 | 12% 8 7 20 18 34 20% 28 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 5 48 14 29 4% 53 57
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 8 22 28 30 11% 30 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 19 8 4 16 31 42% 1 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 6 26 20 41 8% 32 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 4 22 20 36 18% 26 44
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 12 7 26 15 27 25% 33 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 8 3 34 14 29 19% 37 56
® Project 2025 ... 5% 7 8 43 22 16 12% 50 63
Jan-132025 | 6% 9 7 40 24 15 14% 47 61
Oct-07 2024 | 4% 7 7 45 23 13 12% 52 64
Sep-152024 | 4% 5 8 42 26 14 9% 50 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 5 71 1 11 2% 76 78
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 8 40 22 24 6% 48 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 10 14 33 19 24% 25 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 6 52 18 14 10% 57 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 7 41 18 16 17% 48 66
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 8 41 24 15 12% 49 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 7 1 44 17 18 9% 56 65
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can
select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Inflation and the cost of living ..........c.cccovvvvenee. 62% 61% 56% 59% 56% 66% 68% 52% 58% 64% 69%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccevvreeriivrrinnns 47 44 41 43 44 46 49 54 45 46 48
Social Security and Medicare.............cccoouece.. 41 37 34 32 47 41 36 41 37 42 37
Health Care ... 33 32 34 34 40 38 25 34 32 33 34
Immigration and the border .............cocovevvnnne. 33 34 35 36 13 24 55 14 28 37 31
Corruption in government...........ccccoeveevvirenne, 27 29 31 26 25 27 30 30 23 27 28
Government spending and debt..................... 26 27 28 22 13 26 41 18 22 28 28
Taxes 23 22 21 25 17 28 27 22 28 23 23
Housing 21 18 21 23 23 25 18 36 27 18 18
Crime 20 19 19 22 16 23 22 30 28 17 9
Climate change and the environment.............. 20 18 19 20 32 18 8 16 22 19 23
National security and foreign policy................. 19 17 16 17 12 17 27 1 19 21 19
EdUCAtioN. ... 18 16 16 15 24 20 12 29 23 15 15
DEMOCIACY ....vvoveeveeeeereeeisrereeeseeseese e eseeees 18 18 18 17 29 14 6 20 18 18 17
GUNS oottt srees 11 11 11 16 17 13 5 17 12 10 9
ADOTON ... 11 13 15 16 15 12 7 12 8 12 6
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia.................. 9 13 10 7 1" 9 8 6 7 10 13
Vaccines and disease prevention.................... 8 9 8 8 12 9 3 9 8 8 9
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle

EaSt .. 7 8 9 8 6 6 8 4 1 7 4
Censorship of free speech ..., 6 5 6 8 7 7 4 6 8 6 3
Transgender iISSUES..........evvereereeeererneereinnens 5 5 6 5 6 5 3 6 6 4 6
OthET ... s 1 1 1 1 1 2 * * * 1 2

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Immigration and the border ............ccevviveenee 70% 63% 66% 73% 69% 65% 73% 59% 68% 73% 67%
Government spending and debt............c......... 44 42 40 31 37 34 54 32 34 47 51
National security and foreign policy................. 26 24 23 31 19 30 33 25 21 27 34
Inflation and the cost of living ..........cccocovveeenee. 25 28 25 29 1" 23 41 19 25 27 26
Corruption in government...........ccccveereererreennes 25 26 27 22 16 25 35 19 21 26 26
TAXES oevvervieerecie st 25 24 24 26 26 21 24 24 28 25 21
Transgender ISSUES.........cvreerereereerceerereenenne 24 24 23 27 34 30 12 22 27 24 20
The conflictin Ukraine and Russia.................. 23 34 30 12 23 22 24 29 24 22 23
Jobs and the economy ...........cccoevevreininennne 22 22 21 24 9 22 36 20 24 22 25
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle

EaSt ... 20 21 25 13 20 22 19 22 17 19 26
Censorship of free speech ........ccccccevevvivvivnae 18 14 15 20 31 22 4 21 15 18 18
Social Security and Medicare...........ccccccoeeuee. 17 20 15 14 18 18 16 14 22 17 20
ADOTHON ... 13 16 15 20 16 21 7 20 18 11 13
EdUCALION.......couiiec e 12 7 8 5 1" 11 14 12 10 12 12
CHIME oot 10 11 9 18 7 10 13 8 10 11 10
Health Care ... 7 8 9 10 7 7 8 7 9 7 8
GUNS ... 7 5 6 8 9 5 5 " 8 6 5
DEMOCTACY ... 6 7 7 6 7 5 5 10 10 4 5
HOUSING ..o 4 6 6 6 4 3 3 9 5 3 1
Vaccines and disease prevention................... 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4
Climate change and the environment.............. 3 4 5 4 4 7 1 6 5 2 1
Other s 6 5 4 5 10 4 1 6 2 6 6
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 e 52% 51% 54% 58% | 60%  46%  46% 52% 58%  52%  61%
SOME c.oovovreeeevevsseesssssssses s ssssssssssss 27 30 27 26 22 28 33 22 23 28 31
AT e 13 12 12 11 12 13 13 18 14 12 6
NOHING ..vvvvvvvvreseeeee e 7 7 7 5 6 13 8 8 5 8 2
ALOT/SOME (NET)...oorommeeeereveveeeeernssseee 80% 80 81 84 82 74 79 74 81 80 92
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIIVE .......cevveveveeevevesseseeeeesssseeeeeons 15% 22% 24% 25% 3% %  30% 11% 13%  17%  13%
Mostly negative 53 47 43 40 81 51 25 61 56 50 64
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 25 25 26 28 12 26 38 20 26 26 22
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TEUMD oo 7 6 6 6 5 14 7 8 5 7 1
TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have deporti o
cornuption porting .. e
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? trvi depatmant ofsducaion
_— waste m k ng ry‘n s di
® policies criminals . pen lng
mmigans [ @ga| america -
Job T bener ° countries
~mtari ffsxe
workmg jobs ..

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

K mCoun t 'Ygreat =

americans

eCOI'l Omy immigration

government e

borders

allies

americans war
imposing
idiot trade

recession bad
back

cutting

jobs

eCO n 0 my government
«ms people

tariffs-

wnking taking SOUNtTIES country making .

security

goods

america
firing

trying causing

" democracy
putting prices

world away

deporting

stock market

education  ruining

federal

destroying

musk  social security

inflation department of education
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Climate change and the ENVIFONMENL ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 53% 31 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 19 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 61 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Race White 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 26 12
O HEAIN CAIE....oooo s s 52% 36 12
Mar-17 2025 49% 38 13
Feb-24 2025 49% 39 13
Feb-03 2025 51% 38 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 21 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 71 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 16 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 30 8
Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 29 13
O ADOIION........oooooveeeeese oot sssss s 52% 36 13
Mar-17 2025 50% 34 16
Feb-24 2025 49% 37 14
Feb-03 2025 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 25 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 70 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 28 10
Latest Data by Race White 46% 41 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 31 8
© S0Cial SECUNMLY ANA MEUICATE.........oooovceeveveeeeevevceeveveveeeeesssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 50% 38 12
Mar-17 2025 49% 38 14
Feb-24 2025 49% 39 12
Feb-03 2025 48% 40 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 25 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 74 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 15 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 32 11
Latest Data by Race White 45% 43 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 31 19
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O DBIMOCTACY ....ooovvreeeeeves oo 50% 38 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 23 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 76 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 28 9
Latest Data by Race White 43% 44 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 29 18
© EQUCATION. .......ooove e 49% 37 13
Feb-24 2025 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 27 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 16 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 32 10
Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 28 13
© V/accines and diSEASE PrEVENTION ............ccumimmmieerererrereesssssssssimmsessssssesessssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssseessesses 49% 35 15
Jan-13 2025 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 70 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14
Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 25 16
© TrANSGENAEI ISSUBS ..o 49% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 25 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 67 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 20 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 31 16
Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 29 1
© HOUSING ...oootreeeeee et 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 23 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 73 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 15 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 35 11
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 30 27
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS AN thE CONOMY.....ooieceeeceee st 44% 46 10
Mar-17 2025 44% 46 11
Feb-24 2025 42% 47 12
Feb-03 2025 40% 49 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 33 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 39 9
Latest Data by Race White 39% 52 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 40 17
o Handling classified iNFOMMATION ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 43% 37 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 28 36
Latest Data by Party Rep % 73 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 17 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 41 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 32 24
© CenSOrShip Of fTEE SPEECH.......oooovvvcecvceevevcvevcrevcesrcsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssee 43% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 29 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 76 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Race White 38% 46 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 37 12
o Inflation and the COSE OF IVING ... 43% 44 12
Mar-17 2025 42% 46 12
Feb-24 2025 40% 47 13
Feb-03 2025 40% 50 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 30 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 22 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 37 10
Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 39 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© TAXES ....voveveveveee e 43% 45 12
Feb-24 2025 41% 46 12
Feb-03 2025 41% 47 12
Dec-08 2024 39% 49 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 35 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 20 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 39 9
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 39 19
© GUNS.....oooovveeee e 41% 46 13
Dec-08 2024 40% 48 13
Oct-28 2024 45% 42 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 36 36
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 46 14
Latest Data by Race White 37% 50 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 40 9
© COrrUPHION IN GOVEINIMENT ........oovrrrieiierersssesieirrersssssesssesssssssssss s s 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 33 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 83 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 19 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 37 18
Latest Data by Race White 37% 50 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 37 23
o National security and fOreign PONICY...........cccccvrrrrrisiiecrrrrrsssierrrnsssssierresss s 41% 48 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 11 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 34 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 90 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 24 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 47 9
Latest Data by Race White 37% 53 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 43 17
o Government SPENding aNd DL ..........cccuuvrrrirrriierrirs e 40% 48 12
Mar-17 2025 39% 48 13
Feb-24 2025 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 12 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 38 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 40 12
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 43 24
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

o The conflict in UKraing @nd RUSSIA..................cvvvvvvvververeererreseessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 15

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 31 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 85 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 26 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 42 20

Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 46 18

© GEHNG thINGS TONE......oooooeeeceeceveeevevesessresssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 39% 48 13
Feb-24 2025 37% 51 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 11 15

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 38 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 90 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 20 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 41 13

Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 46 23

O CTIME .oovvvevevevevevevevevesessse s s s s bbb 38% 49 13
Jan-13 2025 35% 51 14

Dec-08 2024 35% 51 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 12 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 40 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 23 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 46 14

Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 44 21

e The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the MIddIE BASt ... esessseessesre s 36% 46 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 11 19

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 37 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 84 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 23 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 42 22

Latest Data by Race White 35% 50 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 43 26

o IMMIgration @nd the DOTAET ... 35% 55 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 19 12

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 48 28

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 93 5

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 34 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 48 10

Latest Data by Race White 31% 60 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 50 12
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Q1A. [SPLIT A] Which comes closest to your view of the American political and economic system?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7 Oct-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The system needs to be torn down completely..........ccoovevvcrriiicrnnne. 12% 12% 10% 16% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13%
The system needs Major Changes .........ccouvevierreeeenesssseessnneens 62 60 61 62 64 66 66 60 63
The system needs mMiNOr Changes ........cccovvevierriieeeneesssesessnneens 21 23 24 18 19 10 16 24 22
The system does not need any Changes ............cooereeverreenerenenneeens 5 5 5 4 5 8 7 4 3
TORN DOWN/MAJOR CHANGES (NET)......ovuneemeeeirnererseeseeneens 74% 72 7 78 76 82 77 72 76
MINOR/NO CHANGES (NET).....ccviueeeereriieiinernersseeesseesseeseeeneeens 26 28 29 22 24 18 23 28 24
Q1B. [SPLIT B] Which comes closest to your view of the American political system?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The system needs to be torn down completely..........ccccviercvieicvcveicceie, 13% 12% 17% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15%
The system needs Major ChaNGES ........ccvevrerreiesscssee e 59 62 55 56 63 63 58 56
The system needs MINOr ChANGES .......cccevrrerreeseeseee e 23 22 22 23 17 15 25 25
The system does not need any Changes .........ccocvveeecrieeesecsse e 6 4 6 7 4 9 6 5
TORN DOWN/MAJOR CHANGES (NET).....cotviirineeriieiineremssinesssessssseseesenenes 1% 73 72 69 79 76 69 7
MINOR/NO CHANGES (NET).....couiuueieieriiirecirerinersssssisssssesssssesiesssessssssssenees 29 27 28 31 21 24 31 29
Q2. Which do you think better describes the Democratic Party?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Focused on preserving the way government works - feel this way strongly....  29% 27% 19% 33% 26% 29% 30% 20%
Focused on preserving the way government works - feel this way somewhat 22 27 24 17 18 20 22 36
Focused on making changes to the way government works - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ..o e 15 20 13 9 18 17 13 22
Focused on making changes to the way government works - feel this way
SHTONGIY -ttt e 16 17 18 14 21 20 14 10
INOE SUFE ...t 19 9 26 27 17 14 21 13
PRESERVING THE WAY GOVERNMENT WORKS (NET) ......ocvvererinermierinens 51% 54 43 50 44 49 52 55
FOCUSED ON MAKING CHANGES TO THE WAY GOVERNMENT WORKS
(NET) ettt bbb 30 37 31 23 39 37 27 32
Q3. Which do you think better describes the Republican Party?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Focused on preserving the way government works - feel this way strongly....  10% 9% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 8%
Focused on preserving the way government works - feel this way somewhat 10 8 10 12 9 9 10 1
Focused on making changes to the way government works - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ...t 20 14 19 25 14 20 19 29
Focused on making changes to the way government works - feel this way
SETONGIY vttt 46 51 37 43 36 47 48 41
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 14 19 23 8 27 16 12 10
PRESERVING THE WAY GOVERNMENT WORKS (NET) .....c.ocrviererinerniiiieenns 20% 16 20 24 23 17 21 19
FOCUSED ON MAKING CHANGES TO THE WAY GOVERNMENT WORKS
(NET) ottt 65 65 57 68 51 67 68 7
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Q4. [IF BELIEVES PARTY IS FOCUSED ON MAKING CHANGES TO THE WAY GOVERNMENT WORKS] Do you think the Democratic Party makes

positive or negative changes to how the government works, generally?

Very POSitive ChanGes..........coiiuriiirreirese et
Somewhat PoSitive ChaNGES ...........ccccvivrieiiieecse e
A mix of positive and negative Changes...........ccoevereverrinieiscsie e
Somewhat negative Changes ............ccceeveveriecsie e
Very negative ChangeS.......ccovvvienceree s sseen
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .....c.cvevieceririceicss e
VOL: (Think the Democratic Party is focused on preserving the way government
WOTKS) vttt ettt bttt
VOL: (Not sure whether the Democratic Party is focused on making changes to the
WaY GOVETMMENE WOTKS) ......ouvvureieereireseeesecineriesssssstsess st

POSITIVE CHANGES (NET) ....cooeiciirieiereiremscieseneissesessiseessssesesssseesseseseesonas
NEGATIVE CHANGES (NET).....oorieeiicemereiremseieseseiseeseesiseessesesessssessseseseesonas

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 5% 1% 14% 6% 5% 7%
13 6 1 12 8 5 9
1 12 7 12 14 8 15
* 2 4 1 3 2 -
- 4 1 * 5 6 2
1 2 * 1 1 * -
54 43 50 44 49 52 55
9 26 27 17 14 21 13
25 11 2 25 14 1 15
* 6 14 2 8 8 2

Q5. [IF BELIEVES PARTY IS FOCUSED ON MAKING CHANGES TO THE WAY GOVERNMENT WORKS] Do you think the Republican Party makes

positive or negative changes to how the government works, generally?

Very PoSitive ChangEs............cruirieiirieeee e
Somewhat positive Changes ..o
A mix of positive and negative Changes ..o
Somewhat negative Changes ............covrrinieeineese e
Very negative Changes...........cocuirirecse e
Don't know enough to say
VOL: (Think the Republican Party is focused on preserving the way government
WOTKS) vttt sttt bbbttt
VOL: (Not sure whether the Republican Party is focused on making changes to the
WY GOVEINMENT WOTKS) ..eerveieiriieriseicesesetsese ettt bttt

POSITIVE CHANGES (NET) ....cvuiiiiirineiniecseiseissississeiseessie e
NEGATIVE CHANGES (NET)....ooreeuemieemrereiremnciereseiseesesseeesesessssseesseseseesonas

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24
EXCEIIENE.....ceveeeeeeeeece e 3% 3% 5%
(€700 O 19 22 22
NOE SO GOOT ... 46 50 48
POOT e 31 22 23
NOESUME .. 1 3 3
POSITIVE (NET) oo 22% 25 27

NEGATIVE (NET)....ooviiiiiicinisirreene 77 72 71

Feb-03

5%
21
44
26

4

25
71

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 7% 33% 2% 14% 19% 1%
2 6 19 4 9 1 6
7 16 12 9 11 9 16
9 9 1 8 9 4 11
46 16 2 27 24 23 27
* 2 * - * 1 -
16 20 24 23 17 21 19
19 23 8 27 16 12 10
3 13 52 6 23 30 17
55 25 3 35 32 27 38
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2%
8 13 32 14 21 20 23
44 48 47 46 43 47 39
45 34 16 32 31 30 35
1 3 1 3 2 1 *
10 14 36 19 25 22 25
89 83 63 78 74 77 74
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ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCElENt ... 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2%
€70 oo OSSO 30 34 31 28 21 22 41 23 32 32 33
NOt SO GOOT ... 42 43 44 40 45 48 38 44 33 43 39
POOT s 21 15 17 23 28 26 13 22 27 20 24
NOE SUME ... 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 6 2 3 2
POSITIVE (NET) .o 34% 38 37 33 23 23 47 28 38 35 35
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 63 58 60 63 72 73 51 66 60 62 63
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........ccccocee.e.. 18% 24% 22% 20% 4% 11% 35% 12% 18% 20% 9%
The economy is staying the same.................... 20 20 24 30 8 16 33 16 18 21 21
The economy is getting Worse........cccoevvvvneas 59 51 49 43 87 66 29 68 58 56 68
Don’t know enough t0 say ........cccevvrvevrecennnn. 3 4 5 8 2 7 4 4 6 3 2

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........coocveeneeneenernneeneeeneenne. 12% 14% 15% 13% 6% %  20% 15% 1% 12% 9%
Somewhat confident............cccovrerrreirrirnineen. 24 28 27 29 14 19 35 23 30 23 24
Somewhat UNeasy........c.ccoeuveeierrerenerennennna, 29 28 28 26 30 32 27 30 29 29 26
VBIY UNEASY.....oceoeeercereeereereesereeeeseesseeenns 33 27 26 26 49 36 15 29 28 34 37
NOESUFE ... 2 3 4 5 1 5 2 3 2 2 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..coeerreemeemeeerneeeneeneeenees 36% 42 42 43 20 27 55 38 41 35 33
UNEASY (NET) ..cooeoeeereeeeemeeeeeesseesseeeeees 62 55 54 52 79 68 42 59 57 63 63
Switching subjects...
Q6. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump thinks he’s above the law
- Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Jun-03 Jun'23  Nov2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump thinks he's above the law -
feel this way Strongly .........cocvevrvereiveencene. 48% 46% 49% 49% 84% 46% 11% 65% 50% 44% 52%
Donald Trump thinks he's above the law -
feel this way somewhat ...........cocrevveencene, 15 14 14 14 10 19 19 14 14 15 19
Donald Trump understands that the law
applies to him - feel this way somewhat.... 17 19 15 15 3 24 29 1 18 18 12
Donald Trump understands that the law
applies to him - feel this way strongly........ 21 21 23 22 3 11 41 10 18 24 16
DONALD TRUMP THINKS HE'S ABOVE
THE LAW (NET) ..o 63% 60 63 63 94 65 29 79 65 59 72
DONALD TRUMP  UNDERSTANDS
THAT THE LAW APPLIES TO HIM
(= O 37 40 37 37 6 35 71 21 35 41 28
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Q7. Do you think the Democratic Party is doing enough or is not doing enough to stand up to President Trump and Republicans?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Doing enough - feel this way Strongly .........ccccererenrnrrnnreecnererere e 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 10% 6% 4%
Doing enough - feel this way SOmMewhat.............ccoevrerirninirnneee e 10 9 11 12 12 9 10 8
Not doing enough - feel this way somewhat ..o, 19 27 18 10 27 21 17 28
Not doing enough - feel this way Strongly ..........ccovrrereeiesnneeeene 31 47 32 14 30 31 31 35
They should not be standing up to Trump and Republicans.........c.cccooereiieinnee 23 4 18 45 9 20 27 19
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 9 6 15 1 12 8 9 6
DOING ENOUGH (NET) w..ooioriecineineeeeieeneieeseisseissssssssesssessessesssesssesssssssssnes 17% 15 16 20 22 19 16 1
NOT DOING ENOUGH (NET).....coueuueemereereireeersneissssssssesssessssssesssessssssssssssenees 50 75 50 24 57 53 47 63

Qsx. Considering some different groups and people...

Republicans?

who or what do you think is best to stand up to President Trump and

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
The American legal SYStEM ..o sessesnes 35% 49% 33% 20% 36% 35% 34% 40%
DemMOCTats iN CONGIESS .......c.ucviveieeiireieeiete ettt 35 58 25 13 47 43 31 32
State governments and GOVEINOLS ..........ccccceeirevvcinieereiseie et 25 35 29 13 36 28 22 23
12 17 13 6 14 15 10 22
7 6 8 8 10 15 6 7
3 2 7 3 2 1 4 3
They should not be standing up to Trump and Republicans...........c.cocoevvrvvceninnas 20 3 15 38 6 13 23 21
NONE Of thESE ...ttt 10 2 13 17 9 7 10 2
B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.
A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = A LOT/SOME
© TrUMP'S USE OF TANIFS ....vvovec s 67% 20 8 5 86%
Mar-17 2025 | 58% 24 8 10 82%
Feb-24 2025 | 52% 26 14 7 78%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 5 4 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 19 9 13 78%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 26 1 4 84%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 9 1 80%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 65% 22 3 10 86%
Latest Data by Race White | 68% 19 9 4 87%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 74% 18 6 2 92%
o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump adminiStration....................iininininnnnne, 65% 21 9 4 86%
Mar-17 2025 | 62% 21 10 7 83%
Feb-24 2025 | 62% 20 11 7 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 7 3 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 24 13 12 76%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 28 1 4 85%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 20 13 7 80%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 22 12 4 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 65% 22 9 4 87%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 74% 19 5 2 93%
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B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.
A LOT/SOME NET
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME
¢ The Trump administration firing thousands of federal health agency employees,
including from the FDA (Food and Drug Administration) and CDC (Centers for
Disease Control and PrEVENTION) ...............cuiimiiiiieveririieiesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 51% 27 13 9 78%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 20 9 6 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 19 15 21 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 37 16 10 74%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 20 14 12 74%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 25 15 14 1%
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 29 1 9 80%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 27 18 6 76%
o Trump administration officials texting in a group chat about military strikes in Yemen .| 42% 22 13 23 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 14 9 19 2%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 19 14 31 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 31 17 25 58%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 16 14 31 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 21 1 27 62%
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 23 14 21 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 28 9 16 75%
o Trump saying there are ways for him to serve a third term as president ...............ccc..... 30% 29 22 19 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 28 15 13 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 26 24 29 47%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 29 30 24 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 25 22 19 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 27 20 21 59%
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 29 24 19 57%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 35 12 19 69%
e The Social Security Administration's website crashes and long call wait times................ 21% 24 18 37 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 24 18 27 55%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 28 19 39 42%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 24 19 46 35%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 21 22 32 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 24 17 39 44%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 25 18 37 45%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 22 12 41 47%
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B2. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

POS NEG NET
Much Some | Aneven | Some Much (Heard

more  more mix more  more | nothing) POS NEG
o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration.................... 17% 11 15 11 42 4% 28% 53
Mar-17 2025 | 18% 12 15 11 37 7% 30% 48
Feb-242025 | 21% 12 15 9 36 7% 33% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 8 11 74 3% 4% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind % 10 21 12 40 12% 16% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 21 22 10 10 4% 55% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 14 12 56 7% 12% 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 13 17 8 43 4% 27% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 12 15 11 39 4% 31% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 1 15 9 51 2% 23% 61

o Trump saying there are ways for him to serve a third term as

PIESIAENT.........oovvvivi s 7% 7 14 12 41 19% 14% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 4 10 70 13% 3% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 1 15 12 40 29% 4% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 23 14 1 24% 28% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 4 9 12 49 19% 10% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 8 13 6 42 21% 18% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 8 15 12 40 19% 15% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 12 7 15 43 19% 17% 58
© Trump's USe OF tariffS ........ooooororociiiicicric 13% 12 18 10 41 5% 25% 52
Mar-17 2025 | 15% 13 15 13 35 10% 28% 47
Feb-24 2025 | 17% 14 19 12 31 7% 31% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 6 13 73 4% 4% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 8 25 10 35 13% 17% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 24 29 8 9 4% 49% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 16 12 49 1% 12% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 17 12 9 41 10% 28% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 13 19 10 39 4% 28% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 10 17 13 49 2% 20% 61
o Trump administration officials texting in a group chat about
military strikes in YeMeN ... 4% 4 19 16 35 23% 8% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 6 13 61 19% 2% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 1 21 13 33 31% 2% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep % 9 32 19 7 25% 16% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 14 12 37 31% 6% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 6 14 15 32 27% 12% 46
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 21 16 34 21% 8% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 6 14 20 42 16% 8% 62
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B2. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

POS NEG NET
Much Some | Aneven | Some Much (Heard
more  more mix more  more | nothing) POS NEG
o The Trump administration firing thousands of federal health
agency employees, including from the FDA (Food and Drug
Administration) and CDC (Centers for Disease Control and
PrEVENTION) ....oovvovvvvevvvcvsesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 13% 12 16 9 40 9% 25% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 6 10 73 6% 4% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 8 15 11 36 21% 17% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 23 27 7 7 10% 49% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 14 14 52 12% % 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 13 13 10 39 14% 23% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 13 17 7 38 9% 29% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 1" 14 15 47 6% 18% 62

o The Social Security Administration's website crashes and long

Call WAt IMES.......coooo s 4% 4 15 15 26 37% 8% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 7 17 47 27% 2% 64

Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 18 13 24 39% 6% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 23 12 5 46% 14% 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 13 14 34 32% 8% 47

Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 9 11 13 24 39% 13% 37

Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 16 15 25 37% 7% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI - 6 12 15 26 41% 6% 4

B3. Below is a list of recent news events and problems people are facing. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's
policies are contributing to this or not.

CONTRIBUTING NOT NET
Not Not at
Strongly Some | really all DK = CONTRIBUTING NOT
o The volatility in the Stock Market ... 46% 25 8 8 13 72% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 12 3 5 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 20 10 10 20 60% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 40 12 10 16 62% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 15 9 10 20 61% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 26 8 12 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Race White 47% 27 7 7 11 75% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 23 7 7 12 74% 14
o [SPLIT B] The high cost of groceries and other living expenses........... 38% 20 15 19 8 58% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 20 6 4 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 18 18 11 14 56% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 20 24 37 7 32% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 17 14 11 10 64% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 22 8 15 12 64% 23
Latest Data by Race White 37% 20 15 23 6 56% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 25 25 8 10 57% 33
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B3. Below is a list of recent news events and problems people are facing. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's

policies are contributing to this or not.

CONTRIBUTING NOT NET
Not  Notat
Strongly Some | really all DK ' CONTRIBUTING NOT
o The Social Security Administration's website crashes and long call
WAL EIMES .o 34% 16 12 19 18 51% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 18 5 5 13 7% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 17 13 16 30 41% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 15 18 35 21 25% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 16 8 11 26 55% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 15 13 19 20 48% 32
Latest Data by Race White 33% 16 12 22 16 50% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 22 15 9 16 60% 24
o [SPLIT A] The high cOSt 0f €gGS ..........ccovvrrrrrimrriiiciirreessiciisns 22% 16 19 31 11 39% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 23 19 11 10 60% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 10 21 29 20 29% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 11 18 53 10 19% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 18 12 20 17 51% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 18 19 27 13 41% 46
Latest Data by Race White 21% 16 20 34 9 36% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 13 25 28 11 36% 53
o The measles outbreaks in multiple States............rrrieeeennnnen 21% 15 14 34 17 35% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 23 15 12 14 59% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 13 15 29 29 27% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 12 59 17 13% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 15 16 21 26 38% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 17 15 29 20 36% 44
Latest Data by Race White 20% 14 14 38 14 35% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 17 8 29 21 43% 37
Switching subjects...
TARIFFS1. How much have you seen, read, or heard about tariffs lately?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Jan-13  Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 56% 47% 17% 21% 66% 52%  48% 50% 55% 57% 61%
SOME .o 25 30 34 34 21 22 30 26 27 24 28
AT e 13 14 24 22 9 14 18 12 9 15 11
NOHING ..o 5 9 24 23 5 12 4 12 9 3 1
A LOT/SOME (NET).....coooreirinrerreinireireinnienna 81% 77 52 55 87 74 78 76 82 82 89
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TARIFFS2. As you may know, President Trump recently announced the most extensive tariffs of his term — imposing tariffs of at least 10%
across all countries, with rates up to 60% on some countries. Do you support or oppose these new Trump tariffs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM «....cvoeereveie ettt 18% 2% 15% 35% 9% 20% 20% 9%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 19 4 13 36 13 17 21 19
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cveieircrieetee ettt ettt 12 12 14 1" 12 10 12 18
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt 43 77 38 10 56 46 40 48
INOESUPE ...t 8 5 20 8 1 7 7 6
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeirrereirrereerneeneeneeseeseeeeseessesessssessesesessesssssessesssssssssssesssssessns 37% 6 28 71 22 37 41 28
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeeeereeeereisereesneesesseessesesssesessessssssssssesesssssessessessssssesesssssessessns 55 89 52 20 68 56 52 66

TARIFFS3. Which side do you agree with more about who should have the power to impose tariffs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Congress should take back its power and control over how tariffs are used -
feel this Way SIONGIY ........ceviieicrecee s 40% 1% 38% 9% 51% 38% 39% 37%
Congress should take back its power and control over how tariffs are used -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ...........cviuriie e 15 15 15 16 16 17 14 26
President Trump should continue to have the power to impose tariffs without
Congressional approval — feel this way somewhat ............c.ccoevieverniciierninennn. 17 5 10 32 10 18 19 14
President Trump should continue to have the power to impose tariffs without
Congressional approval — feel this way Strongly ...........cccoceeevereeiersieierreenn, 16 3 12 30 8 16 17 15
Don’t KNOW €N0UG 10 SAY .....c.cvevirerireceiiss e 1" 6 25 13 14 11 10 8
CONGRESS SHOULD TAKE BACK ITS POWER (NET)......covvneereereereerereennenne 56% 86 53 25 68 55 53 63
PRESIDENT TRUMP SHOULD CONTINUE TO HAVE THE POWER (NET)...... 33 8 21 62 18 34 36 29

TARIFFS4A. [SPLIT A] Please read the following statement and indicate how concerning you find it, if you find it concerning.
Trump’s new tariffs will result in the biggest tax increase in American history, costing American families over $3,500 per year.

How concerning do you find that statement, if you find it concerning? If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that option.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMING......vvirieieireiceeietei sttt ettt 58% 90% 58% 26% 75% 52% 56% 61%
SOMEWNAL CONCEMNING .......vvveieiieiiieie ettt 15 7 14 24 10 22 14 31
NOt that CONCEIMING ... 7 1 4 13 8 8 6 -
NOt @t @ll CONCEMNING.....vuerreriereiecereeeere et sneas 4 * 5 7 1 3 5 -
Don't believe the statement............cocverr e 16 2 19 30 7 15 18 8
CONCERNING (NET) 1.ceocerceneriermenseiseiesesiessessssssssssssssessssssssssessesssessssssssenes 73% 97 72 49 85 74 70 92
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....cuiumermeieeineeneiecinerssesssssessesssessssesssesssesssssssssnees 1" 1 9 21 9 10 12 -
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TARIFFS4B. [SPLIT B] Please read the following statement and indicate how concerning you find it, if you find it concerning.

In the hours after Trump’s new tariff announcement and in direct response, nearly 1,000 employees have already been laid off

in Michigan and Indiana.

How concerning do you find that statement, if you find it concerning? If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that option.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINING. .. ceeeireiceeieesieeiseteess sttt ses bbbttt sttt 52% 80% 52% 22% 72% 64% 46% 62%
Somewhat CONCEMING .........covviievireieiereee st 19 14 17 24 15 15 21 14
Not that CONCEMNING .....cvovrerieiieiricrr e 8 1 13 13 2 5 9 8
Not at all CONCEIMNING........vuririieirirrr e 9 1 6 17 5 8 10 2
Don’t believe the statement ..o 13 3 12 24 5 8 15 14
CONCERNING (NET) ..cuiurereieercenereeneeeeseesesesssssssssessesessessessessesssssssssssssssesssens 1% 94 69 46 88 79 66 76
NOT CONCERNING (NET)......ocmiereerrereeeereirererseeneessessesseessesssssssssssssesesssesesssens 16 3 18 30 8 13 19 10
Changing topics...
Q26. Which of the following is most important for Congress to do when it comes to health care?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Lower the cost of health Care ... 42% 38% 44% 46% 39% 40% 43% 49%
Expand access so more people have health insurance...........occovvevineeririennnnn, 35 46 32 23 39 33 34 36
Improve the quality of health Care ... 20 15 18 25 20 24 20 14
None of these are important 0 Me.........ccocvviriiniine e 3 1 6 5 2 3 3 1

Q27. In 2021, Congress passed health care tax credits, lowering the cost of health insurance for millions of Americans who have to buy

insurance on their own. Do you support or oppose these health care tax credits?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOM ... e 49% 65% 45% 34% 56% 51% 48% 48%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ...ttt ettt 30 23 32 37 24 30 30 41
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....cvveieirirciieieisee ettt sttt 6 4 6 9 4 5 7 3
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 1
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 1 6 13 16 1 9 12 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueireeneieeseieeeesseisssssssessse st ssessssss st ssssssesssesseens 79% 88 77 7 80 81 78 89
OPPOSE (NET).....ceueieerierecenersersessessessesesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssesisesssessasssssenens 10 6 11 13 9 10 10 4

Q28. These health care tax credits will expire at the end of 2025 unless Congress extends them. Do you think Congress should extend

these health care tax credits or let these health care tax credits expire?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Extend them - feel this way Strongly..........coererierierrnereeee e 49% 67% 44% 31% 58% 49% 47% 51%
Extend them - feel this way SOmMeWhat.............coccoenierirnnnreee 26 20 28 32 19 23 27 30
Let them expire - feel this way somewhat .............cccocrrninrnnnencescne 7 3 4 12 5 9 7 7
Let them expire - feel this way Strongly ..........coceeererrnnere e 5 2 5 7 6 6 4 4
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 14 7 20 19 " 14 14 8
EXTEND THEM (NET) ..ottt sssessssssssnes 75% 87 7 63 77 71 75 81
LET THEM EXPIRE (NET) ..ot 12 6 9 18 12 15 1 1
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You are now going to read statements from supporters and opponents of extending these health care tax credits. Please read the

statements and answer the question that follows.

[SUPPORTERS' AND OPPONENTS' STATEMENTS WERE ROTATED RANDOMLY FOR RESPONDENTS.]

Supporters say that taking away these tax credits will drive up health insurance premiums by more than 50% a year, driving premiums

up by $2,400 for working families. That cost hike will mean 5 million Americans lose their coverage completely. People are already

struggling with the high cost of health care, and Congress shouldn't make it harder by taking away these tax credits: they should extend

them, instead.

Opponents say it's fine to take away these tax credits because they are just more bloated government spending that makes the
government pick up the bill for people's health care. The tax credits add nearly $34 billion to the federal deficit every year, and they are

riddled with waste and fraud where people lie about their income to qualify for them. These tax credits should not be renewed, and

Congress should let them expire.

Q29. Again... Do you think Congress should extend these health care tax credits or let these health care tax credits expire?

Extend them - feel this way Strongly..........cccevieierieeeseese e
Extend them - feel this way SOMewhat.............ccccoceuviveieiireieicseee e,
Let them expire - feel this way somewhat .............cccccevevernieicceecsec e,
Let them expire - feel this way Strongly.........c.ccceeeverereiereeeeeee e
INOE SUPE ...t

EXTEND THEM (NET) ..o
LET THEM EXPIRE (NET)....cooeeereeeiireeeeceiremeeeeseseissesesseeessssesesssseesseseseesenas

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
67% 44% 28% 60% 45% 46% 40%
21 27 30 19 25 25 40
5 8 18 6 14 12 9
2 7 10 4 7 6 3
6 14 14 1" 8 1" 8
88 70 58 79 71 71 80
7 15 28 9 21 18 12

Q3o0c. [SPLIT ] If your member of Congress supported extending these health care tax credits, would it make you more favorable to

them, less favorable to them, or would it make no difference?

MUCh MOre favorable.............cceucucuceeecee e
Somewhat more favorable .............cceeeecccccceeeeee s
Would make N0 dIffEreNCe..........c.cevvvveieieieieeeeeeeeete s
Somewhat [8SS favorable ............cccvcvevevcreieeecceeeeee s
MUCH 18SS fAVOTADIE ...t
NOE SUTE ..ttt ettt ettt es

MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ..ot
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ....ccvuiiiiiniiniineineiecreississississssssessie s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 26% 17% 45% 24% 31% 28%
28 18 23 21 31 23 39
13 34 32 23 29 24 1
3 3 12 3 8 7 1
2 8 5 3 2 4 3
6 12 1 6 6 10 8
75 44 40 65 55 54 68
5 11 17 5 11 12 14

Q30D. [SPLIT D] If your member of Congress supported letting these health care tax credits expire, would it make you more favorable to

them, less favorable to them, or would it make no difference?

Much more favorable.............cccceeereeeeee et
Somewhat more favorable ............ccceveeeeieecceeeeeee s
Would make N0 dIffErENCE..........ccvvvveeeeeieeececeeceeeee et
Somewhat [8SS favorable ............cccueveveveieeieceeceeeeeeee s
MUCh 18SS TAVOTaBIE ...ttt s
NOE SUTE ..ttt ettt ettt s s anans

MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ..o
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ....ccoiiiiiiiriirisiieiseississsssisessssse s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
4% 2% 10% 8% 8% 6% 4%
6 11 12 10 7 10 10
10 15 35 1 22 24 17
25 18 19 21 21 20 34
43 34 15 41 31 31 29
6 20 9 9 11 9 7
1 13 22 18 16 16 14
73 52 34 62 51 51 62
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Q31. Below is a list of potential consequences if these health care tax credits were to expire. Which of the following do you find most

concerning, if any?

Apr-7
5 million Americans would lose health care Coverage ............oovnnenierernieinins 49%
Americans with pre-existing conditions like cancer and heart disease will be
UNAble t0 AffOrd CArE .........vvevereeiereireree e 45
Health care costs would increase by an average of $2,400 per year for millions
OF FAMINIES ..ot 37
Health care premiums would increase for more than 24 million Americans.......... 35
Nearly 300,000 jobs could be lost nationwide, including from hospitals and
PRAMMACIES ... cveveceeirece ettt 26
Health care premiums would increase for more than 3 million small business
owners and self-employed WOTKETS.............cccceieicniecseecee s 17
Black and Latino Americans would disproportionately lose health care coverage 17
States will lose significant amounts of economic output and tax revenue............. 9
None of these are conCerning t0 Me ........cccccvevereieveeeieeee e 1"

[STATUS QUO AND PROJECT 2025/MUSK SECTIONS WERE ROTATED RANDOMLY FOR RESPONDENTS.]

Now you will see some statements about major issues in America today. For each pair of statements, please indicate which one you

agree with more.
Q32A. [SPLIT A] [IMMIGRATION] Which side do you agree with more?

Apr-7
[PROGRESSIVE POLICY] Those who say we must secure the border, but also
provide a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who have been here for many
years and pass a background ChECK. ..........courrinrurierineininerreece e 54%
[CONSERVATIVE] Those who say illegal immigration has been too high for too
long and so we must secure our country by significantly increasing border
security and deporting violent criminals who do not belong here. ............cccccc..... 46

Q32B. [SPLIT B] [IMMIGRATION] Which side do you agree with more?

g
=]
5

[PROGRESSIVE PIVOT FROM FAILED STATUS QUO] Those who say our
immigration system has been broken for far too long. We must fix it by both
securing the border and providing a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who

have been here for many years and pass a background check. .........c.ccccrvvnnece. 60%
[CONSERVATIVE] Those who say illegal immigration has been too high for too

long and so we must secure our country by significantly increasing border
security and deporting violent criminals who do not belong here. ............c.c........ 40

Q33A. [SPLIT A] [TAXES] Which side do you agree with more?

Apr-7
[PROGRESSIVE POLICY] Those who say we need to make sure the rich and
big corporations pay their fair share in taxes, so that we can invest in the
middle class and working families who are struggling to get by.........c.ccocevrvineen. 59%
[CONSERVATIVE] Those who say we need fewer regulations and lower taxes,
so that businesses can continue to invest and create jobs, and so that
American families can more easily afford 0 get by.........covvvvevcninnencrei, 41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
58% 53% 38% 49% 50% 48% 53%
53 42 38 45 40 47 39
42 35 33 29 31 39 47
36 37 33 26 33 36 43
31 23 21 27 29 25 28
15 11 20 13 14 18 16
25 15 8 45 30 10 13
9 8 10 7 10 10 9
2 13 19 9 11 12 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 52% 29% 64% 62% 51% 62%
20 48 71 36 38 49 38
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 56% 37% 2% 68% 56% 62%
18 44 63 28 32 44 38
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 56% 37% 62% 56% 58% 66%
20 44 63 38 44 42 34
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Q33B. [SPLIT B] [TAXES] Which side do you agree with more?

Apr-7
[PROGRESSIVE PIVOT FROM FAILED STATUS QUO] Those who say for far
too long, our tax system has been rigged in favor of the rich while hurting the
middle class. We need to rewrite that system to make sure the rich and big
corporations pay their fair share in taxes, so that we can invest in the middle
class and working families who are struggling to get by. ..o 68%
[CONSERVATIVE] Those who say we need fewer regulations and lower taxes,
so that businesses can continue to invest and create jobs, and so that
American families can more easily afford to get by.........covvvvvnnncnccc, 32
Q34A. [SPLIT A] [HEALTH CARE] Which side do you agree with more?
Apr-7
[PROGRESSIVE POLICY] Those who say to lower health care costs, the
government should be more involved in providing health care and do more to
take on drug and insurance companies that raise prices to pad their profits. ....... 68%
[CONSERVATIVE] Those who say to lower health care costs, the government
should be less involved and get out of the way of private companies that will be
better at innovating and avoiding wasteful spending. .........cocovvvninenerneeinenn. 32
Q34B. [SPLIT B] [HEALTH CARE] Which side do you agree with more?
Apr-7
[PROGRESSIVE PIVOT FROM FAILED STATUS QUO] Those who say our
health care system is broken, with 20 million Americans in medical debt. We
need to do more to make health care affordable: the government should be
more involved in providing health care and do more to take on drug and
insurance companies that raise prices to pad their profits. ...........c..cccoueeverriennen. 7%
[CONSERVATIVE] Those who say to lower health care costs, the government
should be less involved and get out of the way of private companies that will be
better at innovating and avoiding wasteful spending. ..........ccoovvreneereereineerninenn. 23
Switching subjects...
Q35. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 2025?
Apr-7  Oct-07 Sep-15 Aug-25
Strongly SUPPOIt ... 5% 5% 3% 5%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........ccveivrirririreieiene 10 8 9 9
Somewhat OpPOSE........overerivrierereirirrieirieeiens 10 8 9 10
Strongly OPPOSE .....cevvrrvierereirireieirierreiesieeene 43 44 43 39
NOESUME ... e 34 35 36 37
SUPPORT (NET)...cuveeeeeeerneerneiereneinseseeens 14% 13 12 14
OPPOSE (NET)....coveneermeeerenerrneesnseeessesenenns 52 52 52 50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
85% 71% 49% 78% 78% 66% 57%
15 29 51 22 22 34 43
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
84% 59% 54% 67% 69% 67% 82%
16 41 46 33 31 33 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
88% 78% 65% 80% 81% 76% 78%
12 22 35 20 19 24 22
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 3%
2 8 18 7 16 9 12
7 6 13 11 10 9 13
71 40 14 50 37 43 42
19 43 47 29 33 35 30
3 10 26 11 21 14 15
78 46 27 60 47 52 56
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Q36. Based on what you know, how much of Project 2025 do you think has been implemented by the Trump administration and

Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AlLOr NEAMY @ll OF it ...ttt 14% | 23% 7% 6% 24% 18% 1% 16%
MOSE OF It ...ttt 16 25 10 9 17 13 16 20
SOME OF I vttt sttt 28 31 29 25 26 31 28 28
NOE MUCH OF it ... 8 4 7 12 5 7 9 7
NONE OF ..ottt 6 1 9 10 3 6 6 5
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .....c.cvevieceririceicss e 28 16 38 38 25 24 30 24
ALL/MOST OF IT (NET) ceouverermecereeemesseseeesseesssesseessssesssssessseesssessesssesssaseens 30% 48 17 15 41 31 28 37
SOME/NONE OF IT (NET)..ceoueerermerereeenenseessessessssesseessssssssessssssssssssssssssneees 42 36 45 47 34 44 43 40
Q37. And based on what you know, do you think the implementation of Project 2025 is positive or negative for the country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very positive............. 5% 2% 2% 10% 5% 8% 5% 3%
Somewhat positive 8 2 4 14 7 10 7 8
Neither positive NOr NEJALIVE ..........ccvvriuiieiierre e 12 4 13 19 10 11 12 1
SOMEWNAL NEYALIVE ...ttt 10 9 13 10 8 10 9 17
VEIY NEJALVE. ...ttt nen 39 69 32 10 49 38 38 38
Don't KNow €noUGh 10 SAY .......cvevireciicercs e 26 14 35 37 21 23 28 23
POSITIVE (NET) coeuvereetreemeemeessseessessseesseeesssesssesseessssssssssesssesssssessesssessssssssnns 13% 4 7 24 12 17 13 1"
NEGATIVE (NET)....voueerreemeemeessneeeseesseesseessssesssessseesssssssessesssesssssssssesssessssssssnes 49 78 45 20 57 48 47 55
Q38. Which of the following is more concerning to you, if either one is concerning?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Project 2025 agenda is being implemented...........cocvevvvineneneneniinis 27% 35% 21% 20% 29% 27% 27% 24%
Elon Musk is being given too much power and is recklessly cutting critical
PROGTAIMIS ..vovrveeiceeesee s es bbb bbb 46 62 52 28 58 53 42 60
Neither 0N is CONCEIMING.........cviviiiiririeinieireeie ettt 27 4 26 52 13 20 32 16
Q39. Which of the following is more concerning to you, if either one is concerning?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Project 2025 agenda is being implemented...........cocvevvevnineneneneiinis 21% 24% 20% 17% 27% 21% 19% 24%
Republicans are attempting to cut Social Security and Medicaid, eliminate the
Department of Education, and ban abortion nationwide ............c.ccoevrriinieninnen. 56 73 57 38 62 58 54 64
Neither 0Ne iS CONCEIMING ..o 23 3 22 45 1 21 27 12
Q40. Which of the following is more concerning to you, if either one is concerning?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
Elon Musk is being given too much power and is recklessly cutting critical
PIOGEAMS o.vvoveoeeseesesseeseessessse s ese st ess et s bbbt 29% 38% 34% 18% 40% 35% 25% 39%
Republicans are attempting to cut Social Security and Medicaid, eliminate the
Department of Education, and ban abortion nationwide ..............cocoveneurerniereinnn. 46 59 40 34 48 45 45 49
Neither 0N is CONCEIMING..........cvieiviurieiirieee e 25 3 26 48 12 20 29 12
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Changing topics...

B4C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how
concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT €] Trump let Elon Musk and DOGE
access the personal health and financial

data of tens of millions of Americans...........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Trump has violated multiple court

TUINGS ..oooooeooeeseeeee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT €] Trump is attempting to close
federal departments and agencies like the
Department of Education, even though
those departments and agencies can only

be shut down by acts of Congress.................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Trump pardoned hundreds of
violent criminals convicted of crimes
related to the January 6th, 2021 attack on

the U.S. Capitol ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT NET
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don't
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe = CONCERNING

53% 13 8 17 9 66%
84% 9 3 2 1 93%
64% 11 6 7 11 76%
18% 18 14 34 16 36%
66% 16 8 6 5 81%
53% 12 12 14 10 65%
49% 13 7 20 10 63%
66% 12 5 13 4 78%
51% 14 8 9 18 65%
86% 8 1 1 3 95%
59% 19 6 5 11 78%
14% 19 15 17 36 32%
63% 11 8 2 16 74%
50% 18 10 7 15 67%
49% 14 7 10 20 63%
54% 22 1 6 15 7%
51% 14 12 16 7 64%
85% 10 3 1 1 95%
53% 17 13 12 5 70%
16% 16 21 33 14 32%
64% 15 8 6 7 79%
48% 19 10 17 6 67%
48% 12 14 18 8 60%
63% 17 1 13 5 81%
50% 14 9 16 11 64%
85% 10 2 1 2 95%
56% 16 9 9 11 72%
13% 17 16 34 19 30%
61% 16 9 4 9 7%
50% 21 6 18 6 71%
48% 10 10 19 13 59%
56% 28 3 1" 2 84%

NOT

25

13
48

26

27
18

16
1
10

17
18

28

25
54

27

32
14

25

18

14
23

14
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how
concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT C] Trump fired thousands of civil

servants without cause.............coooovevie.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Trump has said he has not ruled
out serving a third term as president, even
though the Constitution says presidents

can only Serve tWo ......ccoooeeevvvvveeecccesseee.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Trump has fired 17 independent
watchdogs that investigate waste, fraud,
abuse, and criminal activity in our

government, without cause.............ccoooo.c...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT €] Trump announced big, new tariffs
of at least 10% across all countries,

without Congressional approval ................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all
concerning concerning concerning concerning
50% 14 10 13
80% 13 3 *
61% 13 8 5
16% 15 17 27
63% 15 6 5
55% 19 9 10
46% 13 1 14
57% 18 12
49% 15 12 15
81% 13 2 2
61% 9 15 6
14% 19 21 31
60% 12 12 7
49% 21 10 16
47% 14 12 17
56% 17 9 1
49% 13 10 17
80% 13 2 2
58% 14 4 12
16% 14 19 33
60% 12 8 1"
46% 19 6 18
48% 12 1" 19
57% 26 1 8
49% 17 13 16
83% 12 2 1
55% 17 7 15
13% 22 26 33
59% 18 13 4
47% 19 15 16
47% 16 13 19
58% 20 9 9

NET
Don't
believe = CONCERNING
14 64%
4 93%
13 74%
24 31%
11 7%
8 73%
16 59%
8 75%
9 64%
2 94%
9 70%
15 33%
9 72%
4 70%
10 61%
7 73%
11 62%
3 93%
11 73%
19 30%
9 72%
12 64%
11 59%
8 83%
5 66%
2 95%
6 72%
8 34%
6 76%
3 66%
5 63%
4 78%

NOT

23

3
14
45
1
19
25
17

27

21

19
26

20

27
16
18

24
30

30

22

17
31

18
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how
concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

e [SPLIT C] Trump is trying to detain and
deport immigrant students who are here
legally who have participated in peaceful

student protests..........ccooooeerreerevvvveciiiissssen.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Trump has threatened to
prosecute people who protest against Elon

Musk's role in the government.........................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Trump has ordered the
government to not do business with law
firms and other businesses he doesn't like,
threatening other organizations and

individuals to not oppose or go after him.....
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT ] Trump has cut federal funding for
research at universities as retaliation for
speeches and writings of students and

faculty that he disagrees with...........................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all
concerning concerning concerning concerning
49% 14 8 13
81% 12 2 3
53% 19 4 13
15% 16 15 25
63% 12 8 7
50% 13 9 15
45% 15 8 14
55% 18 2 17
48% 15 8 1
80% 11 3 1
59% 12 10 9
14% 20 13 22
59% 14 8 6
40% 23 1 16
47% 14 8 1
54% 21 3 14
47% 18 7 12
80% 13 2 1
54% 14 8 4
12% 23 " 25
61% 10 9 6
52% 22 5 8
44% 18 6 14
55% 17 4 6
47% 15 8 15
78% 16 2 1
52% 16 4 12
14% 14 16 29
57% 18 7 8
46% 20 9 15
45% 13 9 16
58% 21 2 1

NET
Don't
believe = CONCERNING

15 63%

2 92%
11 72%
30 31%
10 75%
12 63%
18 60%

8 73%
18 63%

5 91%
10 71%
32 33%
12 74%
10 63%
21 61%

9 75%
17 65%

4 93%
21 68%
30 35%
14 71%
13 73%
18 62%
17 73%
15 62%

3 94%
16 68%
27 28%
11 74%
11 65%
17 58%

8 79%

NOT

21

17
39
15
25
22
19

18

12
35
15

20
1

23

16
45
15
24
25
13
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how
concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don't
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe = CONCERNING NOT

o [SPLIT C] Trump has fired career FBI
officials and FBI Special Agents without

CAUSE ...ttt 46% 15 10 15 14 62% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 15 4 * 4 92% 4

Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 14 7 1" 14 68% 18

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 16 17 31 24 28% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 10 1" 5 13 72% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 14 13 1" 12 64% 24

Latest Data by Race White 42% 16 9 18 15 58% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 16 8 8 9 74% 17

o [SPLIT C] Trump has deported hundreds of
immigrants to a prison in El Salvador
without due process, including some who
were mistakenly deemed gang members

but are not involved in any gang activity...... 46% 16 9 19 10 62% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 15 4 3 3 91% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 22 7 7 12 74% 14

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 16 14 39 18 28% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 17 7 10 8 76% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 15 6 22 5 66% 28

Latest Data by Race White 42% 15 10 21 12 57% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 27 3 13 7 7% 16

B4D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how much
you think each one poses a threat to American democracy. If you do not think the action poses a threat to American democracy, please
indicate that option.

THREAT MINOR/NONE NET
Severe  Moderate | Minor None DK THREAT  MINOR/NONE

o [SPLIT D] Trump has said he has not ruled out serving a third
term as president, even though the Constitution says

presidents can only SEIVe tWO...........cccooovvecrvrrrerrensssssssieceeseeneees 48% 11 7 20 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 5 3 4 88% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 12 2 18 26 54% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 13 11 38 21 31% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 10 6 7 8 80% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 9 7 13 12 68% 20

Latest Data by Race White 43% 11 7 24 14 55% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 14 15 " 13 62% 26
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B4D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how much
you think each one poses a threat to American democracy. If you do not think the action poses a threat to American democracy, please
indicate that option.

THREAT MINOR/NONE NET
Severe Moderate | Minor None DK THREAT  MINOR/NONE
o [SPLIT D] Trump let Elon Musk and DOGE access the
personal health and financial data of tens of millions of
AMETICANS ........ooooooeeeeee e sssss s sesessss s 48% 12 8 23 10 60% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 9 4 1 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 5 10 24 22 43% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 16 12 45 13 30% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 8 7 4 11 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 8 8 19 8 65% 27
Latest Data by Race White 42% 12 8 28 10 54% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 25 7 14 6 73% 21
o [SPLIT D] Trump has violated multiple court rulings........................ 47% 10 8 21 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 5 3 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 7 9 17 31 43% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 10 11 40 22 26% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 7 5 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 11 17 14 8 61% 31
Latest Data by Race White 42% 10 7 26 16 51% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 9 8 9 12 72% 16
o [SPLIT D] Trump is attempting to close federal departments
and agencies like the Department of Education, even though
those departments and agencies can only be shut down by
ACES OF CONGIESS ... 46% 11 11 23 9 57% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 14 4 1 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 7 16 19 20 44% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 10 18 47 12 23% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 3 6 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 8 11 17 7 65% 28
Latest Data by Race White 39% 11 13 28 9 50% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 15 5 18 7 70% 23
o [SPLIT D] Trump has threatened to prosecute people who
protest against Elon Musk's role in the government................... 45% 13 9 19 13 59% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 8 12 13 32 42% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 15 13 38 19 29% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 14 7 4 13 76% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 15 12 14 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race White 41% 12 10 24 14 53% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 23 6 7 13 74% 13




Global Strategy Group 46511 April Navigator #1 Page 31/43

B4D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how much
you think each one poses a threat to American democracy. If you do not think the action poses a threat to American democracy, please
indicate that option.

THREAT MINOR/NONE NET
Severe Moderate | Minor None DK THREAT  MINOR/NONE

o [SPLIT D] Trump pardoned hundreds of violent criminals
convicted of crimes related to the January 6th, 2021 attack on

the U.S. Capitol ..o 43% 13 9 26 10 56% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 14 5 4 2 89% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 8 12 25 26 37% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 13 13 48 14 25% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 10 8 13 10 70% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 16 13 16 9 62% 29

Latest Data by Race White 39% 13 10 30 9 51% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 19 6 13 10 71% 19

o [SPLIT D] Trump has fired career FBI officials and FBI Special

AgeNts WIthOUL CAUSE ... 43% 12 9 25 12 54% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 15 6 3 4 88% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 9 10 28 21 41% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 9 12 48 18 23% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 16 8 5 13 74% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 14 11 22 9 58% 34

Latest Data by Race White 39% 11 8 30 12 50% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 11 13 15 6 66% 28

o [SPLIT D] Trump has fired 17 independent watchdogs that
investigate waste, fraud, abuse, and criminal activity in our

government, WithOUL CAUSE ........cccccoevrrevecsiicerrressssesrnesssssneereesssens 42% 13 10 24 11 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 16 5 3 4 88% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 8 8 27 23 42% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 11 14 46 16 24% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 16 10 5 9 76% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 14 13 17 12 58% 30

Latest Data by Race White 38% 12 9 30 11 50% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 22 12 8 9 70% 20

o [SPLIT D] Trump has ordered the government to not do
business with law firms and other businesses he doesn't like,
threatening other organizations and individuals to not oppose

OF GO AftEF MM 42% 15 9 18 16 57% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 19 3 2 5 90% 5

Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 11 11 18 26 45% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 12 15 34 26 25% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 18 8 5 12 75% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 13 12 16 12 61% 27

Latest Data by Race White 37% 15 9 22 18 51% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 18 7 7 12 74% 14
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B4D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how much
you think each one poses a threat to American democracy. If you do not think the action poses a threat to American democracy, please
indicate that option.

THREAT MINOR/NONE NET
Severe Moderate | Minor None DK THREAT  MINOR/NONE

o [SPLIT D] Trump is trying to detain and deport immigrant
students who are here legally who have participated in

peaceful student protests........ccccocoviooiiieiiiisiiiiiins 40% 13 10 25 13 53% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 5 4 5 87% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 17 9 21 28 42% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 8 16 48 17 19% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 16 9 8 12 71% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 14 10 16 11 63% 26

Latest Data by Race White 35% 12 11 30 13 46% 4

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 18 3 17 11 69% 20

o [SPLIT D] Trump fired thousands of civil servants without

CAUSE ...t bbbttt 40% 15 9 25 11 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 19 5 3 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 10 9 28 22 41% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 13 13 48 16 23% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 20 10 5 10 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 18 9 24 10 58% 33
Latest Data by Race White 35% 15 9 30 11 50% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 18 5 13 9 72% 18
o [SPLIT D] Trump announced big, new tariffs of at least 10%
across all countries, without Congressional approval................. 39% 14 11 26 10 53% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 18 9 2 3 86% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 8 13 26 24 38% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 11 13 51 14 22% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 16 10 6 12 72% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 8 18 20 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Race White 34% 13 11 32 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 23 3 15 8 74% 17
o [SPLIT D] Trump has cut federal funding for research at

universities as retaliation for speeches and writings of
students and faculty that he disagrees with ... 39% 14 12 21 14 53% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 19 8 1 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 15 12 19 29 41% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 10 17 42 20 21% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 19 14 3 11 1% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 13 13 20 10 57% 33
Latest Data by Race White 34% 13 12 25 15 47% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 23 9 12 8 1% 21
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B4D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of actions that Trump has taken since he became President in his second term. Please indicate how much
you think each one poses a threat to American democracy. If you do not think the action poses a threat to American democracy, please
indicate that option.

THREAT MINOR/NONE NET
Severe Moderate | Minor None DK THREAT  MINOR/NONE

o [SPLIT D] Trump has deported hundreds of immigrants to a
prison in El Salvador without due process, including some
who were mistakenly deemed gang members but are not

involved in any gang activity ...............cccooorreeevvveeeiisesseeeseeeeeessevioons 37% 15 12 27 10 51% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 17 9 3 4 83% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 15 10 25 24 41% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 15 51 14 20% 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 20 14 6 13 66% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 17 12 26 8 55% 37

Latest Data by Race White 35% 13 11 32 10 47% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 23 17 16 8 60% 33

Q67. Which of the following descriptions of Trump's actions do you find most concerning, if any?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump is @bUSING hiS POWET ........coevivciirriieeteee et 33% 51% 34% 15% 44% 35% 31% 39%
Trump is violating the COnSttUtioN ...........cccvveeieiccrieccre e 33 52 33 13 44 34 30 35
Trump is acting like he is above the 1aW .........cccvvveececcee e 31 47 33 13 44 34 28 27
Trump is undermining the rule of [aW ............cccouevvcrierccniecce e, 19 29 13 1 22 20 18 29
Trump is trying to intimidate people who disagree with him so they won't speak
UD oo eeeeeseeseeseese s esees e see st 18 25 20 12 20 15 18 23
Trump is ignoring the COUMS.........oeiriririierres e 17 24 20 9 18 16 18 14
Trump is tearing apart checks and balances ...........ccoovvvvieeneenseeesscsnens 16 23 16 8 12 17 16 23
Trump is not focused on the issues voters care about most, like the economy.... 13 13 17 12 15 14 11 17
Trump is breaking his promises and betraying his Voters ..., 1" 12 12 10 12 18 10 14
Trump is violating norms and proCeaureS ...........ccoreerierieereereereeseeeeeseeeeeene 8 9 8 7 13 7 7 9
None of these are concerning to ME ..o eeseeseens 28 2 24 55 14 23 32 16

Qe68. Below is a list of concerns that some have expressed about President Trump. Please select up to TWO that concern you the most,
if any concern you.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That Trump is tearing down the very checks and balances that protect

Americans, overruling courts and ignoring laws..............ceeeennineneneeeiseenens 28% 42% 32% 13% 35% 25% 21% 36%
That Trump's erratic decision-making is bringing chaos and instability to the
country and harming the €CONOMY ..........c.veeierinieniineiereee s 26 38 23 16 30 30 25 31

That Trump is gearing up to pass a budget that will cut taxes for the rich and
big corporations, while cutting programs that help people like Medicaid and

MEAICATE ...t 26 33 24 19 22 22 27 28
That the economy and costs are out of control, with Trump's tariffs increasing
costs on everyday goods when he should be focused on reducing costs ............ 26 29 27 22 27 26 25 30
That Trump has given too much power to Elon Musk who is cutting programs
and making decisions that will hurt the economy ...........ccovvnvcnincrinicnne 23 30 22 17 35 29 20 25

That Trump's foreign policy is making us less safe, from his team's reckless
handling of national security secrets to his decision to abandon our allies and
EMDIACE RUSSIA. ...cuverreireriee s 15 22 14 8 21 21 12 22
NONE Of the @DOVE ... 24 2 23 47 12 21 28 1
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) oot 41% 39% 40% 39% 48% 4% 33% 39% 39%  42% 34%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).... 40 35 39 39 44 41 35 51 49 35 50
Local televiSion..........coeeerireeinerieirenies 38 38 42 43 40 36 37 41 38 38 32
Online news WebSites...........covurerernrirerciinns 34 30 32 29 39 33 29 25 34 34 44
FOX NEWS.....oouiiiiiieiieieieieeteeseiesee s 32 32 31 28 17 19 50 33 40 31 27
CNN .o 26 24 24 24 37 23 15 34 34 23 37
Social media creators and influencers............. 17 17 17 18 17 20 17 25 29 15 18
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ccuvuriereereererieereineens 17 16 19 17 15 21 18 14 16 19 14
RAIO .o 17 18 17 18 15 18 19 12 23 17 13
POUCASES ..o 17 16 17 16 15 17 19 17 24 16 1
MSNBC.......ooiieereineeceiese et 17 18 17 18 26 17 7 19 22 15 20
National NewSpapers ... 13 12 14 12 15 16 10 12 13 13 17
OtNBI e 4 4 4 5 5 7 3 2 2 5 5
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S.............. 5 7 6 5 3 8 6 6 5 5
SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news about things like current events and politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| SEEK OUE NBWS.......ovuveereieiieiecie e 57% 54% 56% 50%  48% 57% 53% 53% 59% 56%
NEWS COMES 10 ME....vuvvirieiieieree e 43 46 44 41 52 43 47 47 41 44
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
e Fox News Channel....... 10% 12 13 8 16 35 6 35% 59
Mar-17 2025 10% 14 16 9 12 32 7 39% 53
Feb-24 2025 11% 12 16 8 11 34 7 40% 53
Feb-03 2025 9% 14 15 7 16 34 5 38% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 7 16 51 7 19% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 13 7 25 37 7 24% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 18 17 9 14 18 6 54% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 14 15 10 17 28 6 39% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 20 15 10 14 26 4 46% 49
Latest Data by Race White 11% 1 1 7 15 38 7 33% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 1 17 4 24 32 7 33% 59
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa

aday aday week
© MSNBC ......ooovrrrecrriiiirrn 4% 8 14
Mar-17 2025 5% 8 14
Feb-24 2025 5% 8 13
Feb-03 2025 4% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 1 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 16 16
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 19
® CNN.....ooovvrrrrrcie 3% 11 15
Mar-17 2025 7% 10 16
Feb-24 2025 6% 10 16
Feb-03 2025 6% 10 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 10 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 1 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 20 15
Latest Data by Race White 2% 9 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 20 22

YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?

Several imeSs @ daY ........ocueeeeerereiererenerereeree e eeesesnns
L3071 - OO
A TEW tIMES @ WEEK ...t enees
ONCE @ WEEK......eovecececeeieere ettt ss st ssessessans

ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ...ccoocorviierireinriseisissiseiesiseienees
AFEW TIMES AMONTH OR LESS (NET).....c.ocvnernirirrirrineineene.

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
A few times a AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
7 19 41 8 25% 66
7 17 37 11 27% 61
9 18 37 10 26% 64
8 20 38 8 27% 66
9 21 28 8 35% 57
10 21 42 10 17% 73
5 16 54 8 17% 74
1 16 28 13 32% 55
8 17 35 6 35% 59
6 19 45 8 22% 69
8 28 27 6 31% 63
10 19 35 7 29% 64
9 17 32 9 32% 59
10 16 34 8 32% 59
9 19 34 6 31% 63
12 21 22 8 38% 55
9 26 31 7 27% 66
8 15 50 6 21% 73
11 18 24 8 39% 53
16 18 21 5 40% 55
9 19 41 7 24% 69
6 22 20 6 46% 48
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 44% 46% 42% 61% 55% 37% 62%
12 17 10 13 14 15 14 14
17 20 20 18 14 18 21 12
4 4 6 4 1 1 5 4
7 6 7 7 5 6 7 4
7 5 6 8 4 2 8 4
6 5 5 8 1 3 8 1
81% 80 85 82 78 91 89 77 91
14 15 18 22 9 11 23 9

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable
shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Several imes @ day ... s
ONCE @ QAY ..o
ATEW tIMES @ WEEK ...
ONCE @WEEBK......ooeeeeeececetetete ettt
Afew times a MONth..........ccovviiiicecccceeecee e

ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ...ccoocoriiiiicinrisisissiseeceis
AFEW TIMES AMONTH ORLESS (NET).....ccocvneiniinrirrinrienne,

Apr-7
43%

Mar-17

44%
15 17
15 15
2 2
4 4
10
10 9
74% 78
26 14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 38% 44% 50% 48% 40% 37%
13 13 16 1 13 16 13
15 9 17 12 14 15 26
2 3 2 2 4 2 5
5 6 3 6 2 5 3
1 17 10 7 9 12 7
1 14 9 12 10 10 10
73 64 78 75 79 73 81
27 36 22 25 21 27 19
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TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna ............cccccoevvvevceveeenne. 35% 36% 37% 31% 33% 34% 28% 36% 32%
Streaming TV through your internet connection with a service like
YouTube TV, Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream................... 43 41 41 43 45 41 40 43 50
BOth Of thESE ..o 12 14 1 12 13 14 22 10 9
VOL:  (Does not watch live TV with commercials) ..........ccooeneuriencnininnins 10 9 1" 14 9 12 10 10 10
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) w..ccvrvrieieireisiiesissessisseseise e ssssenes 47% 51 43 43 46 43 50 47 40
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET)......cvmiereereireieieisssiessssissessssesessssenans 55 55 52 55 58 55 62 53 59
SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-7  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK.........cvereeeereiencencereire s 83% 81% 82% 80% 81% 81% 86% 85% 81% 83% 78%
INSEAGrAM. ... 55 52 51 51 58 54 52 69 71 49 60
TIKTOK ..o 38 38 37 36 40 40 36 52 57 33 38
LT 30 30 31 34 28 29 32 38 39 27 29
SPOY e 30 29 27 31 32 36 25 30 43 27 36
SNAPChaL ... 27 29 28 27 27 26 29 32 41 25 26
Reddit .....c.eveeviereeeieeiseee s 26 21 24 27 27 24 24 22 29 26 32
WhatSADD ..ot 20 20 21 19 22 16 18 27 40 14 34
TWItCH oo 13 10 11 12 11 15 13 10 17 12 22
Threads ..o 11 11 12 11 13 9 8 13 18 9 10
BIUESKY ..o 5 5 5 6 10 2 1 2 5 6 3
OthET ... s 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 2 4 7
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ... s 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 3 2 8 2
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK. ......oovovcvcvevcvciceiccceccse s 60% 18 12 5 4 1
Mar-17 2025 61% 20 11 5 3 1
Feb-24 2025 57% 20 14 5 3 1
Feb-03 2025 56% 22 12 5 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 18 13 6 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 17 17 6 6 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 18 10 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 13 10 5 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 16 13 6 7 *
Latest Data by Race White 60% 19 12 4 3 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 20 11 8 5 *
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© TIKTOK  ..ooooo oot ssssnens 50% 16 18 7 6 3
Mar-17 2025 54% 17 17 6 6 2
Feb-24 2025 52% 14 22 7 5 1
Feb-03 2025 51% 14 17 8 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 15 18 8 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 15 25 7 10 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 18 16 6 4 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 15 21 7 3 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 13 15 5 7 2
Latest Data by Race White 47% 18 19 8 5 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 13 12 6 14 -
® INSTAGIAM.....ooooeeee e ssssssnnees 43% 22 19 8 5 3
Mar-17 2025 44% 23 21 7 4 1
Feb-24 2025 44% 21 21 8 5 1
Feb-03 2025 47% 22 17 9 5 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 21 18 9 4 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 18 26 10 9 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 24 18 8 4 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 18 18 9 6 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 14 15 8 4 *
Latest Data by Race White 38% 24 20 9 5 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 24 18 7 4 -
® SNAPCNAL ......oovovvvvvcvcvevvsss s 40% 20 18 9 7 5
Mar-17 2025 39% 18 25 8 9 1
Feb-24 2025 41% 23 18 7 7 3
Feb-03 2025 40% 18 17 9 10 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 21 12 14 7 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 6 25 5 16 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 23 22 6 5 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 21 18 11 5 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 15 21 12 8 5
Latest Data by Race White 38% 22 18 8 7 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 23 10 9 5 4
O TWILEI/X ..o eessssssinens 38% 18 21 10 8 5
Mar-17 2025 39% 21 20 8 9 2
Feb-24 2025 38% 21 23 11 6 2
Feb-03 2025 36% 24 20 10 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 15 19 11 11 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 24 23 8 13 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 19 23 10 4 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 18 21 6 9 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 22 13 9 10 5
Latest Data by Race White 38% 15 22 12 7 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 34 23 8 14 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O SPOLTY...oovovevevevevevevcvessessssse s 36% 20 25 8 7 4
Mar-17 2025 38% 18 27 5 7 5
Feb-24 2025 41% 18 22 8 7 5
Feb-03 2025 43% 17 23 9 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 18 25 8 8 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 21 25 12 14 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 21 25 6 4 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 23 24 9 13 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 14 20 7 8 5
Latest Data by Race White 37% 17 26 9 6 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 37 34 3 4 5
O WHaALSADD ....ooovveeeeiereeeecveveeees e sssssssnees 32% 12 25 11 14 7
Mar-17 2025 27% 15 23 14 17 4
Feb-24 2025 31% 15 25 10 14 5
Feb-03 2025 28% 13 24 11 13 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 9 28 12 16 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 12 12 16 16 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 16 23 9 10 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 11 22 15 17 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 17 24 5 9 1
Latest Data by Race White 31% 11 23 13 16 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 8 39 5 4 7
O THIBAGS ......oooeesee e sssssssnens 28% 13 29 15 12 4
Mar-17 2025 28% 22 20 13 15 2
Feb-24 2025 30% 20 27 12 8 4
Feb-03 2025 26% 19 27 9 13 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 10 29 18 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 14 36 8 12 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 18 26 11 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 7 34 15 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 18 26 - 18 -
Latest Data by Race White 21% 13 29 20 15 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 15 25 9 - 33
O BIUBSKY ....oovvvvvvvvvvvcvevivevsvssssessssssss s 28% 15 32 10 13 2
Mar-17 2025 25% 17 29 17 8 4
Feb-24 2025 26% 27 17 17 9 3
Feb-03 2025 20% 24 30 11 15 *
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 17 28 12 11 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% - 38 - 52 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% - 75 - 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 24 9 36 14 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 21 24 9 13 19
Latest Data by Race White 30% 14 34 10 12 -
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 66 - 34
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

Mar-17 2025

Feb-24 2025

Feb-03 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWICK .o sssssssnens
Mar-17 2025
Feb-24 2025
Feb-03 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE]

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
27% 19 31 15 7 1
30% 22 31 14 4 1
31% 17 32 13 5 1
32% 18 29 15 5 1
28% 18 31 16 6 1
20% 12 43 13 9 3
26% 21 29 15 8 1
18% 17 43 8 14 -
30% 17 29 13 11 -
28% 19 29 17 6 1
20% 20 40 14 4 2
14% 14 27 19 23 2
17% 9 33 16 23 2
24% 21 27 14 9 5
21% 20 15 17 19 8
1% 12 27 24 25 1
18% 9 20 33 20 -
16% 18 28 11 22 4
9% 15 30 38 5 3
10% 27 28 19 16 -
15% 12 29 17 25 3
21% 7 14 13 42 3
AMAN oo 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiicceeeeete ettt es s aeaeens 53
Self-deSCriDe. ... *
Black/African AMEriCan ...........ccceveeeeveeeiceeeesenseeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ...........cceeririniinirnenienesseeesseeenns 75
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.ovueveuierieirereeseee s 1
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ........cceeeeeeeecieceeeereeeeeeenens 6
Pacific Islander 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .........cocoeeveverveeerrienennnns *
13T T -

VOL:
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many ~ MeXICO wvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvviii, 50%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family ~ THSPORED s 2;
race your ancestry? Please selectal tht apply. s
2
D18 oo
....................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........coiririireecee s 6
BECUAAON ..ot 1
Bl SalVador ..o 2
GUALEMAIA ... *
HONAUIS ... 1
N oz =T U TR -
Panama .......cooeiiecce s 1
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s -
PEIU .. 1
SPAIN .o e 15
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEBZUEIA........coceeiececiccete e 1
Other COUNtTY ......evieercceccee e 1
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 2
D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent The CaribbeaN....o.ccovvesvvssvesssssessessssssn 11%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of Africa ... e 43
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that QONlTal ATIIICA . >
y y y y rys SOUtN AMEIICA ...ttt 5
apply. Another region of the WOrld ..............oovvveervveererreners 7
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 34
D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, e 26%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. g]r?lll?ppmes """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ;1
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Vietnam ... mmm 3
Please select all that apply. KOTEB oo 15
JAPAN ... 14
Pacific 1SIands...........cccvvrrceeceeceeeeecee s 8
(01T TR 8
Don't KNOW/NOE SUIE ...ttt 1
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 16%
B0-B4 oo e e 26
BBBA oo s e 15
B55-B4 oo eee e e e s e ee s aeeeee 16
BB oo e e et e e e s e e es e 27
REGION. What state do you live in? T 18%
MIAWEST <.ttt 21
SOULN ottt ettt ne 39
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........ccocovriiriinriciirene, 25
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce..c... 5
Attended some college but no degree 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD), DMD, €1C.)...cveuveuuereerrreereeereersseeseiseesenssessesenenes 9
VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024 Voted for Democrat Kamala Harmis ................ccoovver 42%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Doald TAUMP ... 44
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISe .........ccvvvvevivienceriinceinines 2
: Did NOt VOB ..o 1
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats................wwwwwvvvvvvveveveveveveen 29%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS.........vsvsvsvsvsrseercce 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you. RepUBIICANS ... 7
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 8
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ... 9
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccouevveuneercrnerennee 11
Always voted for Republicans ..........c..cccocoevveveercrnernnnens 23
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..oucververerernrerneeesiessssssesssssnssssnesens 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccvierrirnrernreresressnsisesssssnssssnssnns 43

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 72%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 28
YES, ME .ottt 7%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirrcnienenes 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oottt sttt ns 87
YES (NET) oo seseeseseeseesessssesens 13%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccovvvevevenee. 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 18
Other type of job or field ............cocvrrerrrrrecee 8
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13

R T 111 TR 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenerinreninenee 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ot 83

YES (NET).ooreeeeseeseseeseesesesssesssseeseesssseessseese 17%
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INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 2(2)%
i i D) 000-349,999
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 ”
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... e M
$100,000 - $149,999 10
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 3
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? Married ...... 34%
Widowed.... e 9
Divorced ........ e 14
Separated ... . 2
Never married but in a relationship I
Never married and SiNGIe .........ccovevererieirneeeseieens 27
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? Homeowner 49%
RENET ... w39
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
5
1
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? gg%
46
54%
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooocorrrrn 15%
as: Somewhat liberal....... w15
’ Moderate .........cocvvvrerennn. e 35
Somewhat conservative .... A
Very CONSErVatiVe ..........cvveueirierercercene e 13
LIBERAL (NET) oo 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeeeeeerrereeneeneeneereeeeseeseeeneens 34
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA -
; ) MOVEMENL ... 0
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do not consider myselt 8 Supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL.....eviveiriereierceeise st nes 24
NOESUME oo 16
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUll-ime ... 36%
Employed part-time ... 1
Not employed, but looking for work ............ccccocoveineennnne 10
Retired . 28
Student 3
Homemaker 7
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..ccccvvuneen. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middle Class ... 6
Middle ClaSS.........oovueieciiiiriscreee s 30
WOrKiNg Class .......cceveuriiriieireininncriese e 27
Lower middle Class..........coccocnieinciniiniincses 19
25
12
2
44%
20
3
1
25
8
YES oo 38%
NO Lo 62
EVErY WEEK ... 19%
Afew times amonth.........ccccveenineneseee s 9
About once a MONth ..o 4
Afew times @ Year.......cccceeeeecieeeesee s 13
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ..ot 32
Heterosexual or straight ... 88%
BISEXUAL ... 6
Gay O 1€ShIAN ... 4
NON-DINAMY ..ot *
TranSgENAET ..o eeeseerenes *
1Y O T 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY «.....vereeeereeereree e 1



